MUSICAL

coast¢

Inverness County

Elected Official

Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier
Councillor Laurie Cranton
Councillor Laurie Cranton
Councillor Laurie Cranton
Councillor Laurie Cranton
Councillor Laurie Cranton
Councillor Laurie Cranton
Councillor Laurie Cranton
Councillor Laurie Cranton
Councillor Laurie Cranton
Councillor Laurie Cranton
Councillor Laurie Cranton
Councillor Laurie Cranton
Councillor Laurie Cranton
Councillor Jim Mustard
Councillor Jim Mustard
Councillor Jim Mustard
Councillor Jim Mustard
Councillor Jim Mustard
Councillor Jim Mustard
Councillor Jim Mustard
Councillor Jim Mustard
Councillor Jim Mustard
Councillor Jim Mustard
Councillor Jim Mustard
Councillor Jim Mustard
Councillor Jim Mustard
Councillor Jim Mustard
Councillor Jim Mustard

Council Expenses 2019/2020

Month/Year
07/2019
07/2019
07/2019
07/2019
08/2019
08/2019
09/2019
09/2019
09/2019
09/2019
07/2019
07/2019
07/2019
07/2019
07/2019
08/2019
08/2019
08/2019
08/2019
08/2019
08/2019
08/2019
09/2019
09/2019
09/2019
09/2019
09/2019
09/2019
07/2019
07/2019
07/2019
07/2019
08/2019
08/2019
08/2019
08/2019
08/2019
08/2019
09/2019
09/2019
09/2019
07/2019
07/2019
07/2019
07/2019
07/2019
08/2019
08/2019
08/2019
08/2019
08/2019
08/2019
09/2019
09/2019
09/2019
09/2019

Type
Other
Travel
Travel
Travel
Other
Travel
Other
Travel
Travel
Travel
Other
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Other
Other
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Other
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Other
Other
Travel
Travel
Other
Other
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Other
Other
Travel
Other
Other
Travel
Travel
Travel
Other
Other
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Other
Travel
Travel
Travel

Description
50% of Cell Phone Bill

Margaree Credit Union Meeting

Judique Water Update
Inverenss IDA Meeting
50% of Cell Phone Bill

Rally in Inverness for WWTP Improvements

50% of Cell Phone Bill
Council Meeting - Cheticamp
CB Partnership Strategy
Candidates Forum Inverness
50% of Cell Phone Bill
Council Meeting

Airport Meeting

Council Meeting

Mabou Home Meeting
50% of Cell Phone Bill
50% of Cell Phone Bill
Council Meeting

PAC Meeting

Council Meeting

Sewer Emergency Meeting
Airport Meeting

50% of Cell Phone Bill
Meetings in Port Hood
CBU Meeting

CBU Meeting

Council Meeting

Airport Meeting

50% of Cell Phone Bill
Office Rental

Council Meeting

Council Meeting

50% of Cell Phone Bill
Office Rental

Council Meeting

Port Hawkesbury Mayor Meeting

PAC Meeting

Council Meeting

50% of Cell Phone Bill
Office Rental

Council Meeting

50% of Cell Phone Bill
Office Rental

Council Meeting

IFN - Baddeck
Council Meeting
Office Rental

50% of Cell Phone Bill
Council Meeting
Council Meeting
Council Meeting

SAT Board Meeting
Office Rental

Council Meeting

CBU Meeting

Council Meeting

Expense

41.94
46.98
27.03
21.20
41.94
21.20
41.94
74.84
120.16
21.19
44.54
83.16
124.79
83.16
64.86
44.54
44.54
81.34
81.34
81.34
81.34
122.01
44.54
83.16
78.17
78.17
83.16
124.74
58.00
250.00
70.68
70.68
58.00
250.00
62.78
96.88
62.78
62.78
58.00
250.00
62.78
52.67
226.70
45.74
66.52
45.74
226.71
43.50
45.74
45.74
45.74
83.16
226.71
49.89
66.53
45.74



MUSICAL

coast¢

Inverness County

Elected Official
Councillor Jim Mustard
Councillor Jim Mustard
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
Councillor John Dowling
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald
CAO Keith MacDonald

Council Expenses 2019/2020

Month/Year
09/2019
09/2019
07/2019
07/2019
07/2019
07/2019
07/2019
07/2019
08/2019
08/2019
08/2019
08/2019
08/2019
08/2019
08/2019
08/2019
08/2019
09/2019
09/2019
09/2019
09/2019
09/2019
07/2019
07/2019
07/2019
07/2019
07/2019
07/2019
07/2019
07/2019
07/2019
07/2019
07/2019
07/2019
07/2019
08/2019
08/2019
08/2019
08/2019
08/2019
08/2019
08/2019
08/2019
08/2019
08/2019
08/2019
09/2019
09/2019
09/2019
09/2019
09/2019
09/2019
09/2019
09/2019
09/2019
09/2019

Type
Travel
Travel
Other
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Other
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Other
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
PD

PD

Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel

Description

NSFM Resolution
Housing Meeting
50% of Cell Phone Bill
Council Meeting
Airport Meeting
Police Advisory
Council Meeting

SAT Meeting

50% of Cell Phone Bill
Council Meeting

PAC Meeting

Council Meeting

SAT Meeting

Tax Sale

Special Council Meeting
SAT Meeting

Airport Meeting

50% of Cell Phone Bill
Council Meeting

Council Meeting - Cheticamp

Council Meeting
Airport Meeting

Strait Chamber Membership

Strait Chamber Dinner
IES Meeting

Strait Chamber Meeting
Solid Waste Meeting

international Students - CBU

Housing Meeting
Judique Water Update
Solid Waste Meeting
Illegal Dumping Sites
Recycling Meeting
Water Line Project
Solid Waste Drivers
Inverenss IDA Meeting

Colindale Development Project
Recycling, Manor, Dog Issue
Business Development Annoucement
Wastewater Treatment Plant

Community Rally
Solid Waste Meeting
Staff Meetings

CAO of Victoria County Meeting
Wastewater Treatment Plant
Wastewater Treatment Plant

Rte 19 Brewery
Council Meeting

Hurricance Dorian Resposne
Dorian Meeting, CBCL Meeting

ACOA Meeting
Treatment Plant Project
CBU Leadership

Municipal / first Nations Leaders
Homes Corp., Port Hawkesbury Airport

CBCL Meeting

Expense

83.16
45.74
54.97
49.89
12.47
49.89
49.89
12.47
54.97
49.89
49.89
49.89
12.47
49.89
49.89
12.47
12.47
54.97
12.47
126.40
49.89
12.47
312.86
67.79
27.44
42.83
27.44
30.77
77.34
15.80
27.44
35.76
27.44
12.47
27.44
30.77
3.33
68.19
67.36
30.77
30.77
27.44
27.44
67.36
30.77
30.77
30.77
77.34
27.44
46.57
65.69
36.59
65.69
67.36
119.33
259.45



CANADA’S

MUSICAL

coast (&

Inverness County

Council Expenses 2019/2020

Elected Official Month/Year Type Description Expense

CAO Keith MacDonald 09/2019 Travel Inverness Treatment Issues Meeting 30.77
CAO Keith MacDonald 09/2019 Travel Regulatory Modernization Meeting 30.77



	Total

