

Council Expenses 2019/2020

Council Expenses 2019/2020							
Elected Official	Month/Year	Type	Description	Expense			
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie	07/2019	Other	50% of Cell Phone Bill	41.94			
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie	07/2019	Travel	Margaree Credit Union Meeting	46.98			
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie	07/2019	Travel	Judique Water Update	27.03			
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie	07/2019	Travel	Inverenss IDA Meeting	21.20			
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie	08/2019	Other	50% of Cell Phone Bill	41.94			
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie	08/2019	Travel	Rally in Inverness for WWTP Improvements	21.20			
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie	09/2019	Other	50% of Cell Phone Bill	41.94			
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie	09/2019	Travel	Council Meeting - Cheticamp	74.84			
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie	09/2019	Travel	CB Partnership Strategy	120.16			
Warden Betty Ann MacQuarrie	09/2019	Travel	Candidates Forum Inverness	21.19			
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier	07/2019	Other	50% of Cell Phone Bill	44.54			
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier	07/2019	Travel	Council Meeting	83.16			
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier	07/2019	Travel	Airport Meeting	124.79			
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier	07/2019	Travel	Council Meeting	83.16			
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier	07/2019	Travel	Mabou Home Meeting	64.86			
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier	08/2019	Other	50% of Cell Phone Bill	44.54			
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier	08/2019	Other	50% of Cell Phone Bill	44.54			
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier	08/2019	Travel	Council Meeting	81.34			
. ,	08/2019	Travel	PAC Meeting	81.34			
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier		Travel	3	81.34			
_ ' '	08/2019		Council Meeting	81.34			
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier	08/2019	Travel	Sewer Emergency Meeting	122.01			
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier	08/2019	Travel	Airport Meeting				
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier	09/2019	Other	50% of Cell Phone Bill	44.54			
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier	09/2019	Travel	Meetings in Port Hood	83.16			
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier	09/2019	Travel	CBU Meeting	78.17			
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier	09/2019	Travel	CBU Meeting	78.17			
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier	09/2019	Travel	Council Meeting	83.16			
Deputy Warden Alfred Poirier	09/2019	Travel	Airport Meeting	124.74			
Councillor Laurie Cranton	07/2019	Other	50% of Cell Phone Bill	58.00			
Councillor Laurie Cranton	07/2019	Other	Office Rental	250.00			
Councillor Laurie Cranton	07/2019	Travel	Council Meeting	70.68			
Councillor Laurie Cranton	07/2019	Travel	Council Meeting	70.68			
Councillor Laurie Cranton	08/2019	Other	50% of Cell Phone Bill	58.00			
Councillor Laurie Cranton	08/2019	Other	Office Rental	250.00			
Councillor Laurie Cranton	08/2019	Travel	Council Meeting	62.78			
Councillor Laurie Cranton	08/2019	Travel	Port Hawkesbury Mayor Meeting	96.88			
Councillor Laurie Cranton	08/2019	Travel	PAC Meeting	62.78			
Councillor Laurie Cranton	08/2019	Travel	Council Meeting	62.78			
Councillor Laurie Cranton	09/2019	Other	50% of Cell Phone Bill	58.00			
Councillor Laurie Cranton	09/2019	Other	Office Rental	250.00			
Councillor Laurie Cranton	09/2019	Travel	Council Meeting	62.78			
Councillor Jim Mustard	07/2019	Other	50% of Cell Phone Bill	52.67			
Councillor Jim Mustard	07/2019	Other	Office Rental	226.70			
Councillor Jim Mustard	07/2019	Travel	Council Meeting	45.74			
Councillor Jim Mustard	07/2019	Travel	IFN - Baddeck	66.52			
Councillor Jim Mustard	07/2019	Travel	Council Meeting	45.74			
Councillor Jim Mustard	08/2019	Other	Office Rental	226.71			
Councillor Jim Mustard	08/2019	Other	50% of Cell Phone Bill	43.50			
Councillor Jim Mustard	08/2019	Travel	Council Meeting	45.74			
Councillor Jim Mustard	08/2019	Travel	Council Meeting Council Meeting	45.74			
Councillor Jim Mustard	08/2019	Travel	Council Meeting Council Meeting	45.74			
Councillor Jim Mustard	08/2019	Travel	SAT Board Meeting	83.16			
Councillor Jim Mustard	09/2019	Other	Office Rental	226.71			
	<u> </u>						
Councillor Jim Mustard	09/2019	Travel	Council Meeting	49.89			
Councillor Jim Mustard	09/2019	Travel	CBU Meeting	66.53			
Councillor Jim Mustard	09/2019	Travel	Council Meeting	45.74			



Council Expenses 2019/2020

Elected Official	Month/Year	Type	Description	Expense
Councillor Jim Mustard	09/2019	Travel	NSFM Resolution	83.16
Councillor Jim Mustard	09/2019	Travel	Housing Meeting	45.74
Councillor John Dowling	07/2019	Other	50% of Cell Phone Bill	54.97
Councillor John Dowling	07/2019	Travel	Council Meeting	49.89
Councillor John Dowling	07/2019	Travel	Airport Meeting	12.47
Councillor John Dowling	07/2019	Travel	Police Advisory	49.89
Councillor John Dowling	07/2019	Travel	Council Meeting	49.89
Councillor John Dowling	07/2019	Travel	SAT Meeting	12.47
Councillor John Dowling	08/2019	Other	50% of Cell Phone Bill	54.97
Councillor John Dowling	08/2019	Travel	Council Meeting	49.89
Councillor John Dowling	08/2019	Travel	PAC Meeting	49.89
Councillor John Dowling	08/2019	Travel	Council Meeting	49.89
Councillor John Dowling	08/2019	Travel	SAT Meeting	12.47
Councillor John Dowling	08/2019	Travel	Tax Sale	49.89
Councillor John Dowling	08/2019	Travel	Special Council Meeting	49.89
Councillor John Dowling	08/2019	Travel	SAT Meeting	12.47
Councillor John Dowling	08/2019	Travel	Airport Meeting	12.47
Councillor John Dowling	09/2019	Other	50% of Cell Phone Bill	54.97
Councillor John Dowling	09/2019	Travel	Council Meeting	12.47
Councillor John Dowling	09/2019	Travel	Council Meeting - Cheticamp	126.40
Councillor John Dowling	09/2019	Travel	Council Meeting - Cheticamp	49.89
Councillor John Dowling	09/2019	Travel	Airport Meeting	12.47
CAO Keith MacDonald	07/2019	PD	Strait Chamber Membership	312.86
CAO Keith MacDonald	07/2019	PD	Strait Chamber Membership Strait Chamber Dinner	67.79
CAO Keith MacDonald	07/2019	Travel	IES Meeting	27.44
CAO Keith MacDonald	07/2019	Travel	Strait Chamber Meeting	42.83
CAO Keith MacDonald	07/2019	Travel	Solid Waste Meeting	27.44
CAO Keith MacDonald	07/2019	Travel	international Students - CBU	30.77
CAO Keith MacDonald	07/2019	Travel	Housing Meeting	77.34
CAO Keith MacDonald	07/2019	Travel	Judique Water Update	15.80
CAO Keith MacDonald	07/2019	Travel	Solid Waste Meeting	27.44
CAO Keith MacDonald	07/2019	Travel	Illegal Dumping Sites	35.76
CAO Keith MacDonald	07/2019	Travel	Recycling Meeting	27.44
CAO Keith MacDonald	07/2019	Travel	Water Line Project	12.47
CAO Keith MacDonald	07/2019	Travel	Solid Waste Drivers	27.44
CAO Keith MacDonald	08/2019	Travel	Inverenss IDA Meeting	30.77
CAO Keith MacDonald	08/2019	Travel	Colindale Development Project	3.33
CAO Keith MacDonald	08/2019	Travel	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	68.19
CAO Keith MacDonald	08/2019	Travel	Recycling, Manor, Dog Issue Business Development Annoucement	67.36
CAO Keith MacDonald				
	08/2019	Travel Travel	Wastewater Treatment Plant	30.77
CAO Keith MacDonald CAO Keith MacDonald	08/2019 08/2019	Travel	Community Rally Solid Waste Meeting	30.77 27.44
CAO Keith MacDonald	08/2019	Travel		27.44
CAO Keith MacDonald	08/2019		Staff Meetings CAO of Victoria County Meeting	67.36
CAO Keith MacDonald	08/2019	Travel Travel	Wastewater Treatment Plant	30.77
CAO Keith MacDonald			Wastewater Treatment Plant	
CAO Keith MacDonald	08/2019	Travel		30.77
CAO Keith MacDonald	09/2019	Travel	Rte 19 Brewery	
	09/2019	Travel Travel	Council Meeting	77.34
CAO Keith MacDonald	09/2019		Hurricance Dorian Resposne	27.44
CAO Keith MacDonald	09/2019	Travel	Dorian Meeting, CBCL Meeting	46.57
CAO Keith MacDonald	09/2019	Travel	ACOA Meeting	65.69
CAO Keith MacDonald	09/2019	Travel	Treatment Plant Project	36.59
CAO Keith MacDonald	09/2019	Travel	CBU Leadership	65.69
CAO Keith MacDonald	09/2019	Travel	Municipal / first Nations Leaders	67.36
CAO Keith MacDonald	09/2019	Travel	Homes Corp., Port Hawkesbury Airport	119.33
CAO Keith MacDonald	09/2019	Travel	CBCL Meeting	259.45



Council Expenses 2019/2020

Elected Official	Month/Year	Туре	Description	Expense
CAO Keith MacDonald	09/2019	Travel	Inverness Treatment Issues Meeting	30.77
CAO Keith MacDonald	09/2019	Travel	Regulatory Modernization Meeting	30.77